

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2298

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1073 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2298 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after the first semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 4, remove "; and to provide an"

Page 1, line 5, remove "appropriation"

Page 1, line 10, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 10, after "establish" insert "in collaboration with the department of commerce"

Page 1, line 18, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 2, line 17, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 3, remove lines 23 through 31

Re-number accordingly